Report withdrawn  

15.2 Acceptance of variation for appointment of contractor for D2 

Gauging Station 

OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION 

That Council award a Variation of Contract to TUSS Concrete for the construction 
of the Gauging Station for the sum of $109,500.00 (one hundred and nine 
thousand five hundred dollars) plus GST. 

COUNCIL DECISION 

Minute No. 9452 

Moved: Cr J Moulden 
Seconded: Cr D Ausburn 

That Council award a Variation of Contract to TUSS Concrete for the 
construction of the Gauging Station for the sum of $109,500.00 (one 
hundred and nine thousand five hundred dollars) plus GST. 

Carried Unanimously 7/0 

15.3 Proposed Location for 50th Anniversary Clock Tower 

OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION  

That Council: 
1. Endorse the proposed location for Kununurra’s 50th Anniversary clock tower as 

indicated on the map at attachment 1 to this report.